Illinois law.

Section 5010.920  Permission to Scrap 

a)	No item of equipment valued at $100 or more may be scrapped without the permission of the Department. 

b)	An agency's request to scrap equipment must include: 

1)	type of equipment; 

2)	value; 

3)	condition; and 

4)	reason for scrapping. 

c)	Permission to scrap will be granted if, in the judgment of the Department, the criteria in Section 5010.910 have been met. 
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